
Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Brian Alvarez     

Date:  10/21/2025 

Dept. 50 
Hearings for:  8:30 AM 

F25904128 Sandhu, Sohan Atty: Jason Crockford  
In Custody    Jail ID:  1332464 
Booking Number:  2522572 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F25904128-1 
District Attorney:  25-19429 F 
Filing Agency Case Number:  25-6266 
Hearing: Further Jury Trial     DDA: Roxanna Alchian  

  

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Leanne Le Mon 

Date:  10/21/2025 

Dept. 51 
Hearings for:  8:30 AM 

F24902104 Venegas, Brandon Atty: Linden Lindahl 

In Custody     Jail ID:  7122014    

Booking Number:  2415699 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F24902104-1 

District Attorney:  24-8720 VCU 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2403031047 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial       DDA: Danielle Bethel 

   

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Arlan Harrell    

Date:  10/21/2025 

Dept. 62 
Hearings for:  8:30 AM 

F20901653 Burton, John Eric Atty: Matthew Blake Wallin 

Surety Bond   Jail ID:  7100911    

Booking Number:  2013697 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F20901653-1 

District Attorney:  20-6360 SA 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Kristin Maxwell  

 
 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Conference Room 575
Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CECG01650 Melissa Aguilar vs. Community Regional Medical 

Center
Mandatory Settlement Conference

23CECG05158 Thomas Sella vs. Acco Engineered System, Inc.
Mandatory Settlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cabrera, Carlos
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 1
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25907680 Alhomedi, Joseph Omar DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408150058
M25906587 Cabrera, Marissa Marie

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502280087
F25906683 Calderon, Rigoberto
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1987
M25907702 Camarena, Miguel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503120880
M25909884 CARRASCO, JACOB VINCENT DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-51-068
M25911886 Carrillo, Israel Banuelos ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-495-0222
M25913224 Carrillo, Jaime
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2434
M25912371 Casarrubias Velasquez, Pablo
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505240940
M25911322 Casillas, Enrique, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-871
M07925356 Castillo, Rachelle Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Arraignment
M18914428 Castillo, Rachelle Marie
Citation Arraignment
M24902011 Castillo, Rachelle Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310290757
M24910326 Castillo, Rachelle Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-28435
M24915173 Castillo, Rachelle Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408240267
M15933925 Castro, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond Forfeiture

Pre-Trial

M25902420 Castro, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond Forfeiture

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-3298

M25903778 Castro, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  1639373
M25904404 Castro, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0420
M25904748 Castro, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0521
M25913048 Castro, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-2311
M25913050 Castro, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-8279
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cabrera, Carlos
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M25913066 Castro, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-1058
M25913091 Castro, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-1170
M25913093 Castro, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0903
M25914889 CAVAZOS, JESSICA MONET
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2342
M22912088 Chambers, Satonya Jalene DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2208050640
M23906956 Chambers, Satonya Jalene DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-522
M23915475 Chambers, Satonya Jalene DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2308240760
M24901773 Chambers, Satonya Jalene DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2310200828
M24904030 Chambers, Satonya Jalene DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2312080558
M24906900 Chambers, Satonya Jalene DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402100548
M24909889 Chambers, Satonya Jalene
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404280722
M24910293 Chambers, Satonya Jalene DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405081220
M25915025 Chaparro, Julieanna
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2443
M25908932 Chavarrin, Abel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-18662
F25900297 Chavez, Ignacio, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-4657
M25910955 Chavez, Ignacio, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-35915
M25900524 Chavez, Juanita Linda DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2410231264
M25913499 Ciancetti, Robert Gene
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505211357
M13912359 Colombini, Larry Augustino DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial
M17927836 Colombini, Larry Augustino DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial
M18916959 Colombini, Larry Augustino DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial
M25905311 Contreras, Fernando Bernardino DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0252
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cabrera, Carlos
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M25914890 CoriaLopez, Nayeli
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-54029
M25911279 Cortes, Edgardo
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505231220
M25901846 CortezLopez, Julian DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-435-2458

M25908843 Cruz Antonio, Adolfo Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1004
M25913986 Cruz, Jose Luis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-833
M25906470 Cuevas, Tlaloc
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-263
M25911432 Fabian, AlejandroLopez ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-1447
M25913786 Fejeran, Jordan Mackenzie
Prison Cost Sheet Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-10-1588
M19919742 Ford, Patrice Danne
Fugitive Arraignment
M19915757 Fuller, Georgina Denise DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial
M24904610 Harry, Eric Leslie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-1050
M25908226 Hart, Alexander Austin ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0839
M23901572 Henderson, Matthew Allen
Arrest Warrant Pending Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-435-306
M25911604 Henderson, Matthew Allen
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504270978
M25901063 Henson, Bonnie Diane DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0286
M23915162 Hernandez Cavero, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-495-9
M25906541 Hernandez Cavero, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  COPD250000564
M25901338 Hernandez, Carlos Castaneda ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411070277
M25907959 Hernandez, Catarino DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0793
M25905534 Hernandez, Geronimo Gamino DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-495-0180
M25911948 Hernandez, Guadalupe Lopez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-4286
M25914096 Hernandez, Guadalupe Lopez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-5308
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cabrera, Carlos
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M25902759 Hernandez, Martin Becerra ATTY:  Borunda, Sandra
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412070756
M25913797 Hernandez, Michael
Prison Cost Sheet Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-11-1678
M25902057 Hill, Devrick Lebron
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410030634

M25902200 Hill, Devrick Lebron
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408030657

M25913383 Hill, Gene
Prison Cost Sheet Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-01-0070
M25913805 Hill, Gene
Prison Cost Sheet Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-01-0066
M23902776 Hill, Hadiyyah Kenyetta
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2212250300
M25914040 Hurtado, Susana Raquel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2410
M25909126 Lopez Rivera, Briseyda ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-1166
M19925212 Martinez, Elmer Hernandez
Surety Bond Forfeiture Arraignment
M21903808 Martinez, Elmer Hernandez
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-69

M23911302 Martinez, Elmer Hernandez
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1586

M25911545 Pearson, Amber
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-8516
M23900070 RAFAELOV, EITAN DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-495-355
M25905990 Rainey, Gerald James
Arrest Warrant Pending Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409170019
M25914046 Ramirez, Hector
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2433
M25914671 Ramirez, Isiah Raymond
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2427
M25913939 Ramirez, Israel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1756
M25909254 Ramirez, Marco David Santiago ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-1081
M17926744 Ramirez, Nicholas Lucero
Jail Release Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cabrera, Carlos
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M20912972 Ramirez, Nicholas Lucero
Jail Release Arraignment
M24915698 Ramirez, Nicholas Lucero
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-10100401
M25904111 Ramirez, Nicholas Lucero
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405150454
M25900918 Ramos, Luis Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1128
M25911277 Reece, Matthew Henry
Appearance Letter Arraignment Filing Agency #:  NA2023-19705
M22907155 Reyes, Michael Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  22-9016
M25907924 Reyeshernandez, Roberto ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503220749
M25913691 Rios Rendon, Paul Anthony
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1828
M25907409 Riosramirez, Kevin Yahir ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503011537
M25914442 Rodriguez, Anthony  Ray
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-8652
M23914183 Rodriguez, Luis CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-13582
M25913160 Rodriguez, Pablo Botello
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505300433
M25913286 Rodriguez, Pablo Botello
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506130212
M23902059 Rodriguez, Ramiro Arthur
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2302031375
M23909861 Rodriguez, Ramiro Arthur
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2250
M24907556 Rodriguez, Ramiro Arthur
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1627
M24911274 Rodriguez, Vanessa Corinna CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-0638
M25907068 Rodriguez, Vanessa Corinna CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503181454
M25908001 Romero, Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-39894
M20911696 RosalesNava, Mario ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cabrera, Carlos
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M25910763 Ruiz, Elaine Marie
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-6381
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 10
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23909146 Camargo, Isaac DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-1721
F25907235 Carter, Styauno DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2510130161
F25906752 Castro, Alicia Yvonne
Surety Bond / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509150158

F24902933 Cerpas, Carlos Bladimir SantaMaria ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-0510
F25905308 Cervanres, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-2276
F25905572 Cervanres, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-2089
F22906705 Cervantes, Jonathan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-0670
F23901956 Crippen, Matthew Lee ATTY:  Horowitz, Rick
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  23-416
F25905621 CruzDelgado, Diego Gilbero CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508120983
M25904807 Fang, Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2504081458
F24906375 Fernandez, Ernest Nicholas DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2409070914
F17906329 Figueroa, Jose, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
F25906396 Figueroa, Jose, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-3213
F24904225 Finley, Aaron Jordan ATTY:  Ramirez, Jared R.
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2406080656
F25906545 Flores, Macario Joaquin ATTY:  Gamulin, Martin H.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2509141147
M25912216 Galvan, Veronica Marie
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-62435
M25912412 Galvan, Veronica Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F25906940 Garcia, Rene DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2510010995

F25905306 Garcia, Sammuel Noah ATTY:  Caine, Gary A
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505200889
F24903148 Gonzalez, Cesar Segura ATTY:  Huda, Alan
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2404251206
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 10
F25900035 Gonzalez, Edith DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2501020348
F20901356 Gonzalez, Eric DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review
M23902420 Grenier, Justin ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2210300653
F23905542 Grenier, Justin ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-71097
F17902725 Mancilla, Alfredo Aispuro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
F24904515 Martinez, Gustavo Villanueva ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-1669
F22909034 Morales Sanchez, Pedro Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2210210765
F25900299 Navarro Duran, Juan ATTY:  Harralson, Daniel L.
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2501030565
M23909707 Newman, Dennis DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2308210789
F24907560 SANCHEZ, DYLAN PAUL DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  24-435-2341
F20908014 Sanders, Denise DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  20-45934
F25904496 Sherfield , Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2507060296
F25905349 Shilow, Taelor Andre DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507261036
F25905558 Singh, Harpreet DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507301004
F24904106 Singh, Jagjeet ATTY:  Balakian, David
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2406130735
F25902443 Slocum, Tracy Darnell, JR ATTY:  Luton, Samuel A
In Custody Hearing- Post Filing Agency #:  2504150617
F23907651 Soto, Robert Leroy CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2310140940
F25907031 Vance, Phillip Nathan
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2510040161
M25909296 Vang, Mai Ka DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2507101124

M25914666 Vang, Mai Ka
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2510081144
M25914673 Vang, Mai Ka
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509280754
M25914677 Vang, Mai Ka
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509121133
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 10
F23905251 Vasquez, Manuel Alex ATTY:  Kapetan, Marc N.
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2306200770
M25902231 Venegas, Mario DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-7125

M25912937 Venegas, Mario DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M23912460 Viera, Valentin Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2310130086
F25906412 Virgen, Roel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-9233
F22909228 Voyles, Lewis DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2205160953
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 11
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M23900130 Anaya, Alice May DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-3270
M24910254 Anaya, Alice May DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-10404
M25909399 Anaya, Alice May DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2036
F24906746 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F24906994 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
M25905556 Hernandez, Eliborio Greg DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-3101
F25907214 Hernandez, Eliborio Greg DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-10570
M21903807 Hernandez, Santa Olivia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2067818
M22903243 Hernandez, Santa Olivia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-3795
F23901986 Hernandez, Santa Olivia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2301140688
M23912429 Hernandez, Santa Olivia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2307031120
M23915173 Hernandez, Santa Olivia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308210659
M25908252 Hernandez, Santa Olivia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506171133
F21903091 HernandezCisneros, Jose Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20495450
F25900027 Hineuges, Albert ATTY:  Balakian, David
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-14578
F25905346 Hooks, Christopher Barrenton DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-07625
F20904842 InzunzaSotp, Leonardo Daniel
Own Recognizance Arraignment
F23902819 Jenkins, Alice May DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-4413
F23901068 Jimenez, Daniel Frank DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-0001590
M23903684 Jimenez, Daniel Frank DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-02947
F25905472 JOHNSON, TROY CHRISTOPHER DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-27039
F24906746 JuarezLugo, Baldemar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2406280326
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F24906994 JuarezLugo, Baldemar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2410111310
F25906125 Naranjo, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508300217
F25906452 Naranjo, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505261050
F24900827 Noriega, Miguel Salvador ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2310210811

F25903308 Noriega, Miguel Salvador ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-10
F23909386 Nunez, Guillermo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  23-1677
F25905403 Quinonez, Angel Adon DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508041260
R24900116-4 Quintana, Johnny III
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25907217 Quintanilla, David Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2510101000
22CRSP686466 Walker, Steven Wayne

Case Status
F21908905 Walters, Leroy Lee DPD:  Public Defender

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2151127
F23901186 Walters, Leroy Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-17545
F23903169 Walters, Leroy Lee DPD:  Public Defender

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-14105
22CRSP686605 Welty, Christopher Andrew

Case Status
M19914869 Workman, Ashely Renee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment
F22901106 Workman, Ashely Renee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-68716
M22910258 Workman, Ashely Renee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2208241217
M23902078 Workman, Ashely Renee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  F862-412-22
M23907772 Workman, Ashely Renee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-791
M24911155 Workman, Ashely Renee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-43226
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 12
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25903585 Bacud, Timothy Aaron DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406180419
M18930133 Balladares, Josephine DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre-Trial

M24911569 Ballesteros, Adrian Alex DPD:  Public Defender
Diversion / Own 
Recognizance

Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2407061653

M21915031 Barbo, Ruben DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2152731

M25914567 Barrera, Jose
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1496
M24912942 Benton, Johnathan Cameron DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407261227
M25914522 BERBERAGUINIGA, MARCOS JESUS
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507260105
M22900953 Bernal, Jose Luis DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  214352024

M23909444 Bernal, Jose Luis DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2305101319

M25910772 Bernal, Jose Luis
Arrest Warrant Pending Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501141165
M24904738 Betancourt, Jacob Anthony ATTY:  Trupkin, Jason L
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-435-0179
M25913886 Bidaurrealvarado, Jedlis Joel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2442
M23910713 Bisbiglia, Jennifer
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2362
M23911657 Bisbiglia, Jennifer
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2867
M23911697 Bisbiglia, Jennifer
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2950
M23911715 Bisbiglia, Jennifer
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2812
M23913359 Bisbiglia, Jennifer
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2995
M23913687 Bisbiglia, Jennifer
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2344
M23915568 Bisbiglia, Jennifer
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-4410
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M24900519 Bisbiglia, Jennifer
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-3182
M24903313 Bisbiglia, Jennifer
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-321
M24903560 Bisbiglia, Jennifer
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-651
M24904981 Bisbiglia, Jennifer
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0806
M24905161 Bisbiglia, Jennifer
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-924
M24905792 Bisbiglia, Jennifer
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1219
M24907453 Bisbiglia, Jennifer
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1741
M24909250 Bisbiglia, Jennifer
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2353
M24910317 Bisbiglia, Jennifer
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2570
M24910491 Bisbiglia, Jennifer
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2628
M24911089 Bisbiglia, Jennifer
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2767
M24901128 Blalock, Jennifer Winters ATTY:  Trupkin, Jason L
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2310040049
M20925245 Bonilla, Daniel
Citation Arraignment
M25901002 Bonilla, Daniel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-7089
M22902172 Borruel Neri, Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22262
M24903454 Brewer, Tony DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2312221028
M24912292 Brown, Bobby Willis
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-36149
M25902248 Brown, Tony Andazala
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402160991
M25912753 Bye, Joseph Peter
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506191543
M19918875 Byrd, Kalyn Elizabeth
Fugitive Arraignment
M20913154 Byrd, Kalyn Elizabeth
Fugitive Arraignment
M20916117 Byrd, Kalyn Elizabeth
Fugitive Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M21903899 Byrd, Kalyn Elizabeth
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  213549
M23915032 Byrd, Kalyn Elizabeth
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309110956
M25914948 Gaitan, Christian Alexis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2449
M25912284 Gallardo, Richard
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-4464
M25910347 Gamboa, Simon Anthony ATTY:  Passavant, Nathan W.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-1359
M25914839 Garcia, Adrianna Danielle
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2461
M25914882 Garcia, Adrianna Danielle

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-29289
CT99002047 Garcia, Aurelia
Fugitive Arraignment
F24904462 Garcia, Cristobal Cervantes ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2406071292
M25914945 Garcia, Michael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2447
M25913958 Garcia, Miguel Angel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2424
M25900275 Garcia, Rafael DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-5113
C25900001 Ghotra, Vicky ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.

Hearing - Petition to Seal Record PC851
M25914787 Gonzalez, Edgar, II
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-4003
M25915005 Gonzalez, Nelson
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507261272
M24901169 Gonzalez, Rafael
Arrest Warrant Pending Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2307140985
M25915020 GonzalezLopez, Ezequiel Estevan
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2444
M25913251 Gray, Otha J
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-4051
M25901650 Griffin, Courtney Fitzgerald ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-435-2354
M25909039 Griffin, Travis Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-1013
M25909625 Gutierrez, Johanna
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0801
M22904242 Guzman, Fermin Jacobo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  22-6927
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M24908758 Jara, Angelica DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2404280077

M25914530 Jeschien, Patrick Kelly
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507101009
C25900001 Jimenez, Rafael ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.

Hearing - Petition to Seal Record PC851
M17925977 Johnson, Brett Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M25914535 Johnson, Eric
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501260205
M25914725 Johnson, Eric

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502280922
M25914466 Jones, Briona Kelly
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2457
M25907642 Jones, Donnie Lavelle Jr
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-16
M25907672 Jones, Donnie Lavelle Jr
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0352
M25913876 Kempvanee, Chelsea Lane
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501220588
M25903374 Kidd, Melvin Dion DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  25-1058
M20921645 Koll, Kimberly Ann CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Citation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  20-2583
M25904996 Kuenzinger, Everett Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-06739
M24915454 Martinez, Ignacio Catalan DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-0952
M25913876 Mcafee, Murjan Amir
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501220588
M25914964 MONJARAZ, JOAQUIN GARCIA
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2435
M24914903 Moreno, Erasmo Trevino DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2409151268
M20921134 Palomar, Miguel ATTY:  Hernandez, Joshua E.
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  20-34775
M25913586 Ramirez, Miguel A
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-53824
M25914927 TILLBERG, CHRISTOPHER DDA:  District Attorney
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501231078
CT96800038 Valadez, Jesus Sanchez ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  95-4389
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Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M25910631 Valdez, Juan Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2507311396
M24906609 Vargas, David, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2406020524
M25914714 Vasquez Cortez, Indra Magaly
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2510061252
M25908296 Villa Talingo, Christopher
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1718
M24905113 Wilkinson, Nicholas Sean
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-06903
M24905173 Wilkinson, Nicholas Sean
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-08227
M25906832 Williams, Jacob Floyde ATTY:  Trupkin, Jason L
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2502140029
M25906180 Woods, Jason Lee
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-02004
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 13
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25908874 Apolinario, Bexabelle Osmond ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-44588
M25912437 Carbajal Pacheco, Gill Manuel
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-495-0249
M19923056 Castillo, Juan Ruben
Fugitive Arraignment
CM96914008 Eldrige, Stacy Howard
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  96-85208
CT04908030 Eldrige, Stacy Howard
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  04-53182
M25906738 Escobar, Destiny Chantel ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0167
CT06904505 Espinoza, April Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing- Post
M24908310 Espinoza, April Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-17904
M25912352 Esqueda, David Alexander
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-54310
M25915087 Lara, Allie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2432
M21906833 Lindsey, Jonathan Frank CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2061278
M25906049 Lopez, Cynthia Elena
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407250036
M25900304 Lopez, Heriberto Rodriguez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2777
M25915030 Lopez, Lesly
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-45428
M25908353 Lopez, Mariah Destiny DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2503270051
M25911961 LOPEZPACHECO, REY ATTY:  Shapiro, David J
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2508170625
M25900242 LopezRamirez, Carlos Francisco ATTY:  Troncoso, Robert
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2133
M25902393 LUU, CUONG
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-12216
M24912058 Martinez, John
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1522
M25902393 May, Chin Ching
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-12216
M25912153 Natafji, Maya Alyssa ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2506060111
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M25904422 Navarro, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-36982
M25911046 Navarro, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1465
M25904717 Nichols, Derek ATTY:  Boyd, Laura M
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2504070919
CM92070374 Nunez, Antonio Perez
Fugitive Arraignment
F23907355 Ochoa Villegas, Juan Carlos ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  232683
M25906464 Ochoa, Jesse DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501141424
M25911916 Orosco, Christopher Anthony ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  250517010
M25913610 Pacheco, David DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-743
M25909407 Pallesi, Angelic Renee CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2507110343
M25902292 Parra, Angel Lawrence DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2411290671
M25903074 Partida, Lorilee Olivia ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412110044
M25914975 Patterson, Hank
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-4124
M25909028 Perales, Mathew James DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503231386
M24904809 Perez, Eric C DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-76382
M25908837 Perez, Eric C DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  25-20487
M25908026 Perezgarcia, Ihankel Efrain DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-21677
M25906925 Peterson, Noah Jay ATTY:  Awad, Adam
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-21-033
M20920304 Pizano, Juan Arias DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-435-1175
M20925208 Pizano, Juan Arias
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-33045
M25914968 Pizzolato, William Michael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2431
M25910192 Ponce, Isaiah
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-93
M25914994 Pozos, Maximo Antonio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501311264
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M25914435 Proeber, Robert
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-8503
M25910471 Quinonez, Carlos Jose, JR
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505070067

M25904000 Salazar, Luis Angel
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1681
M25914036 Sanchez Aguilar, Mayra
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2408
M25912687 Sanchez, David DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2509040897
M25913591 Sanchez, Jose De Jesus Carvajal
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2458
C25900001 Sanchez, Miguel Angel ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.

Hearing - Petition to Seal Record PC851
M24914502 SanchezMendoza, Mario Uriel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-59205
M25914908 SanchezMendoza, Mario Uriel

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-61340
M20920967 Sandhu, Trinity
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-27738
M20924563 Sandhu, Trinity
Appearance Letter / DMV 
Hold / Jail Release

Arraignment

M21904042 Sandhu, Trinity
Jail Release Arraignment
M23902141 Sandhu, Trinity
DMV Hold / Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2211151178
M23913135 Sartini, Peter Lawrence ATTY:  Smith, Steven D
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2307230818
M25905122 SentoyaReyes, Leonel
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501260273
M24913566 Shahan, Scott Christopher ATTY:  Coleman, Mark W.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-19574
M25907822 Simmons, Stephen Alexander ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0789
M25913865 SIMS, AISHA LEOLA
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501220807
M25901360 Singh, Davinder ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411070019
M25909051 Singh, Harmanpreet ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503311064
M25907537 Singh, Lovepreet DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-19550
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M25908025 Singh, Lovepreet ATTY:  Glenn-Boeve, Dennette
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-25266
M24911894 Singh, Manjogi Gurjog ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Probation Hearing- Post Filing Agency #:  24-46327
M24915549 Singh, Mohinder DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1727
M25907369 Sinohui, Arturo DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-2764
M25913950 SMITH, STEVEN
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2450
M25913180 Smithhart, Robert Stan
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2460
M25913443 Sommastrom, Kara
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501250750
M25912411 Soria, Gasper Louie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2509010318
M25908216 Soza, Mariah DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-24684
M24909461 Stephens, Azalea DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2303
M24909921 Stephens, Azalea DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2421
M25912057 Stephens, Robert Lee, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506230557
M25915030 Torres, Irene Esmeralda
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-45428
M23903465 Upton, Dana Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-1627
M25911892 Upton, Dana Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-8662
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Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 2
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25911169 Acosta Ortiz, Efrain
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1476
M25904749 Aguilar, Alejandro DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1610
M25907313 Aguilargarcia, Alexsander ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503070927
M17925619 Alejo, Joseph Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
M25903345 Amado, Crescencio Rosendo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-4206
M25900698 Amadorcruz, Carlos ATTY:  Moreno, Ruben
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2024
M25914720 Amezcua, Giovanni
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2440
M23911546 ANDALUZSERRANO, JERONIMO DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2306241358
M25911218 Aparicio Mejia, Luis Alberto ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-1332
M25904082 Arguello, Brandon Javier Menes ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0040
M25906553 Arredondomoreno, Wendy ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411021250
M25912612 Arteaga, Carlos Manuel
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-34694
M25908798 Arvance, Ashley Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-1102
M22912347 Arvance, Michael John DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2208130663

M25910351 Arvance, Michael John DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-1353
M24914800 Avendanonicolas, Maria Eugenia DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408190152
M24907021 Avila Enriquez, Saul DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-287
M25908710 CAMPOS, LAZARO MARTINEZ ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-495-0223
M25906155 Costilla, Juliet J DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  ORC 25-0477
M25910446 Dandini, Eslam Khaled Hamzah DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0997
M23914717 De La Torre Diaz, Ismael ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2308041012
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Department:     Department 2
M25906674 Deceunynck, Jason Ray
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-416
M25910846 DeJesus-Rosales, Diana ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-37554
M17916195 Deleon, Alberto, JR ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M25909436 Deleon, Alberto, JR ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-1396
M25902968 Delgado, Gerardo Hernandez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-34968 M
M25913798 Deol, Gurkirat
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502191333
M25914940 Depew, Natha Mary
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-45380
M25912177 Diamond, Fabian Julian
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505071294
M25904381 Diaz, Isaiah Benjamin DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412270858
M25902247 Dickson, Janeeca Joann
Citation / Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-68827
M25914848 Dickson, Janeeca Joann

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-37255
M21913458 Dunbar, Geoffrey Scott ATTY:  Abel, John D.
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2133925

M25909293 Dunbar, Geoffrey Scott DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-28562
M25913779 Dyer, Sergio Ruelas
Prison Cost Sheet Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-11-1636
M25908799 Macias, Lorraine DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503101180
M19926452 Mahowald, Lawernce Robert CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
Citation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
M25913937 Mandujano, Manuel Luna
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-5177
M24906729 ManzoTortoledo, Juan Damien DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2403090833
M25914557 Marquez, Erica Kimberly
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-8513
M20911003 Martinez, Andrew Mark
Fugitive Arraignment
M25910099 Martinez, Antonio Mora ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-32775
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Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 2
M24910283 Martinez, German Jr DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2408091574
M25913419 Martinez, German Jr
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  250710002
M25913955 Martinez, Ignacio Catalan
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0634
M25902890 Martinez, Maria Guadalupe ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-401-0801
M25911849 Martinezjulian, Porfirio ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-1744
M24912838 Mason, Stacey Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-48255
M23901369 Mateos, Leocadio Boseques DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-435-287
M24907048 Matson, Glenn Elwin
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  NY 2022-20842
M25914548 Maxwell, Kevin
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507270876
M25913538 MCLEMORE, ALYSEN ERIN
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-54188
M25909990 Medina, Linda Bianca DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503270644
M25913988 Mendivil, Josue Romero
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2434
M25903334 Mendoza, Jocelyn Nicole ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-6974
M25913829 Mendoza, Jose Manolo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1832
M24909442 Meyst, Sheryl Therese
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1178
M25901412 Miller, Donald Lee, III ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2346
M21902916 MONJARAZ, JOAQUIN GARCIA
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  204352865
M24904346 Moore, Emily Denise DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2401070656
M25914580 Morales , Freddy
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-8588
M25905215 Morales, Andres David DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0139
M25913774 MoralesPablo, Hector
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-4086
M25912454 Morris, Eric Lee
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  NA2024-12779
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Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 2
M25913525 Moua, Jack Chong
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-2448
M25911702 Munoz Jimenez, Luis Alberto ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-1756
M25906404 Ochoa, Araceli ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2502210026
M25908229 Ramos, Quelvin Melendez
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1221
M24913499 Ronquillo, Abigail Arceno DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1798
M25902890 Sandoval, Areme Arelliy ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Arrest Warrant Pending / 
Own Recognizance

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-401-0801

M23915148 Teixeira, Joshua Silva
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1891
M25907820 Temoxtle, Mario ATTY:  Malespin, Arlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503011420
M25904742 Thao, Mua DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  25-1829
M25910441 Torres, Armando Sanabria ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1399
M25908911 Torres, Isaiah Guadalupe DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  25-435-1002
M25914924 Torres, Samantha
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501241185
M22906157 Toscano, Jason Andrew, JR
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-435-1616
M25906311 Tran, Leslie Baohan ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-03893
M24906364 Trejo, Timothy Paul DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2402050831
M25909295 Trinidad Castillo, Alexis DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1104
M25901090 Trinidad, Luis Sampedro ATTY:  Puleo, Rachel
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2268
M25914432 Troy, Douglas
Citation Chambers Work - Arrest Warrant - Pre Filing Agency #:  25-8630
M24910141 Turchyn, Michael Edward
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405140304
M25904808 Turchyn, Michael Edward
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412210421
M25911183 Zuniga, Jesus Alfredo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1410
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Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 2
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
M25900813 Yanza, Bryan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2410190184
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Lor, Pahoua
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 201
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL04805 Anita Avila vs Rosie Avila Samarron

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL03979 Anna Bert-Espinoza vs Lamance Bert

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
20CEFL02502 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested Hearing
25CEFL04808 Deon Walker vs Kara Kootstra

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL04640 Guadalupe Rivera vs Steven Bandy

Firearm Relinquishment Hearing
25CEFL03863 Jimiesha Johnson vs Jackie Jackson, SR

Reissuance of OSC
24CEFL04193 Lamance Bert vs Anna Bert-Espinoza

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL04395 Maxine Rodriguez vs Jasmine Mendoza

Reissuance of OSC
25CEFL04802 Rosario Munoz vs Gabino Jimenez

TRO Order to Show Cause

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CEFL00708 Mirna Aguilar vs Wilber Pac

Contested Hearing
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Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 202
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL00941 Alondra Lopez vs Irais Velasquez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00952 Breana Rose vs David Rose

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00957 Breann Dela Cruz vs Efren  Dela Cruz 

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00951 Christopher Pena vs Virginia Pena

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
20CEFL00123 Dolores Ramirez-Sanchez vs Gabriel Sanchez, JR

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00992 Erica Colwell vs Julio Diaz, JR

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04018 Fabiola Covarrubias vs Roberto Rojas

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01003 Gracelyn Martinez vs Francisco Martinez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL00915 Griselda Sandoval vs Carlos Anaya (Lead)

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00955 Imani Philpot vs Sarbjit Ram

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00998 Jammie Wilson, JR vs Denise Wilson

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00991 Jennifer Marcak vs Joseph Marcak

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05777 Jesus Lopez vs Elvira Robles

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00902 Joey Torres vs Daniel Valverde

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00982 Kylie Moore vs Johnny Hernandez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00966 Luz Rodriguez vs Jose Manrique, JR 

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00979 Mario Madrigal vs Teresa Vargas

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01000 Rachel Whiting vs Jason Whiting

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00989 Robert Sarmazian vs Vartuhi Sarmazian

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00986 Roberto Puentes vs Julio Puentes

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04913 Rosendo Anguiano Diaz vs Martha Fuerte

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00915 Rufino  Garzon Lopez  vs Maria  Lopez Reyes

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
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Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 202
25CEFL00938 Veronika Petrosyan vs Hovhannes Hovakimyan

1 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL01027 Andengwisye Holley vs Sarah Jones

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01006 Autumn Gravance vs Parker Gravance

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01038 Chelsey Cruz vs Joe Cruz - LEAD

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01044 Daniel  Cravens vs Julie Cravens

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01060 Elliott Johnson vs Geri Yang Johnson

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01021 Emanuel Angulo vs Berenise Angulo

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01042 Eva Escobedo vs Miguel Escobedo Cruz

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01050 Fabian Romero vs Vanity Anaya

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01055 Hilda Hernandez vs Isidro Hernandez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01031 Irene Garcia Johnson vs Jeffrey Johnson

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01020 Jonathan  Anderson vs Kendyl Anderson

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01047 Juan Maceda vs Diana Valladares

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01075 Korie Scott vs Joenail Scott

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01024 Lalliana Prophete vs Liautaud Prophete

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01026 Mahin Alamgir vs Max Cantatore

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01056 Michelle Bradshaw vs Alejandro Aguilar Velazquez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01004 Preston Chansomebath vs Serenity Flores

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01028 Robbi Neumann vs Ashley Neumann

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01070 Robert Mccoy, JR vs Monisha Theus

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01049 Sabreen Beecham vs Kim Robinson

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01072 Sanjuanita Cruz vs Alberto Cruz Reyes

1 Family - Centered Status Conference

Run:  10/20/2025 8:00:52 AM Page: 29 of 91 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 202
25CEFL01023 Sara Singleton vs Nicholas Singleton

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01065 Sarah Harris vs Joshua Harris

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01076 Stacey Schiro vs John Schiro

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01034 Theresa Castellanos Luna vs Gilbert Luna

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01037 Vanessa Aguirre - Peffer vs Paul Peffer

1 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  10:30 AM -----------------------
23CEFL03381 Cody Adams vs Natasha Cox

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01117 Desiree Miranda vs Alfredo Gonzalez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01089 Howard Lo vs Angel Vang

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01105 Knoll Westfall vs Lindsey La Bella

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01100 Laura Quezada vs Damian  Reyes

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01113 Nicole Ramirez vs Roberto Alcaraz

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01095 Pattie Smith vs Monty Smith

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01087 Sandra Cobarrubias vs David  Cobarrubias

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL03527 Shannon De Voe Ramsey vs Joe Ramsey, JR

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL04047 Sukhvir Brar vs Charanjeet Gill

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01085 Sylvia Tang vs Edward Tang

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL01083 Yadira Rangel vs Jose Rangel

1 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEFL04407 Diana Moultrie vs Ernest Dean

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL04809 Ellen Owens vs Casandra Ayers

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL04860 Gregory Parker vs Dawte Parker

Elder Abuse Restraining Order
25CEFL04378 Janice Garcia vs Barbara Clark

Contested Hearing-TRO
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 202
25CEFL04379 Janice Garcia vs Marie Rushin-Holman

Contested Hearing-TRO
25CEFL04843 Patsy Telles vs Victor Telles, III

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL04836 Robin Couch vs Jimmy Couch

Elder Abuse Restraining Order
25CEFL04827 Teresa Noordmans vs Nathan Noordmans

Elder Abuse Restraining Order
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Judge:     Munoz Figueroa, David E.
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 204
Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
12CEFL03545 Shirley Aguilar vs Michael Aguilar

Review
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Judge:     Arax, Brian M
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 21
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
14CEJ300073-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested Jurisdiction/Disposition
18CEJ300090-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review Hearing - Placement in STRTP
19CEJ300227-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
21CEJ300263-6 CONFIDENTIAL

JV 220 Application Regarding Psychotropic 
Medication

23CEJ300123-3 CONFIDENTIAL
JV220 Review Hearing

19CEJ300227-1P CONFIDENTIAL
Non-Minor Dependent Review

22CEJ300259-1P CONFIDENTIAL
Non-Minor Dependent Review

20CEJ300069-2P CONFIDENTIAL
Non-Minor Dependent Review

25CEJ300067-1 CONFIDENTIAL
388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 
Orders

14CEJ300073-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Contested Jurisdiction/Disposition

14CEJ300073-4 CONFIDENTIAL
Contested Jurisdiction/Disposition

14CEJ300073-5 CONFIDENTIAL
Contested Jurisdiction/Disposition

11CEJ300129-8P CONFIDENTIAL
Non-Minor Dependent Review

20CEJ300203-5 CONFIDENTIAL
Jurisdiction/Disposition
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Judge:     Dolas, Mary D
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 22
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
14CEJ300272-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
15CEJ300261-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
17CEJ300364-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
14CEJ300272-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
14CEJ300272-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
22CEJ300286-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Interim Review
23CEJ300062-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Adoption
23CEJ300062-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Adoption
07CEJ300064-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
11CEJ300134-11 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
24CEJ300040-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Ex Parte Hearing
23CEJ300036-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
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Judge:     Nystrom-Geist, Kimberly
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 23
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
24CEJ300028-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested W&I 366.26 Hearing
24CEJ300028-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested W&I 366.26 Hearing
24CEJ300028-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested W&I 366.26 Hearing
24CEJ300028-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested W&I 366.26 Hearing
24CEJ300135-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - RDS12
24CEJ300135-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - RDS12
24CEJ300135-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - RDS12
24CEJ300135-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - RDS12
24CEJ300135-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - RDS12
24CEJ300071-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
25CEJ300115-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - Juris/Dispo
07CEJ300188-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
07CEJ300188-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
25CEJ300185-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
25CEJ300185-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
25CEJ300185-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
25CEJ300185-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
25CEJ300185-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
25CEJ300188-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
20CEJ300215-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
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Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 30
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25906395 Alcazar, Fernando Elvira CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  BI-HI2025-00053
F24900048 Henslee, Eric Randall ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312300425
F24900077 Henslee, Eric Randall ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312280307
F24900145 Henslee, Eric Randall ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312300186
F24900452 Henslee, Eric Randall ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312170779
F24907212 Henslee, Eric Randall ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  FSO-24-0012110
F24908249 Macias, Raymundo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-79430
F25905405 Magallon Valencia, Santiago DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-56846
F24908260 Mansergh, Daniel Adrian ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Own Recognizance Motion - Dismiss PC1385 Filing Agency #:  24-40357
M25908899 Mansergh, Daniel Adrian ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503270115
F22903787 Martinez, Jessie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  22-8864
F24907735 Mazzei, Linda Mae ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  24-17034
M25901865 McDowell, Jonathan Dana DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-78
F25906144 McDowell, Jonathan Dana DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0009107
F25904814 McMichaels, Arthur James DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507170706
F24907976 Medina, Jorge Rodrigo ATTY:  Horowitz, Rick
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-435-2504

F25904104 Medina, Jorge Rodrigo ATTY:  Horowitz, Rick
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-6310
F25902929 Melgar, Ricardo Jose
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  BI-HI2023-48
F25902857 Mendes, Carl Joseph ATTY:  Pack, Tiffany
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-5018
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 30
F25900263 Mendoza, Emmanuel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-0009

F25906069 Miller, Joseph Aaron DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503200420
M25902824 Mohammed, Zainal Nafiz DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  25-08680
F25903236 Mohammed, Zainal Nafiz DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2505160468
F25900401 Monson, Japae DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  2501190168
F25905366 Morales, Walter Fernando Piox ATTY:  Martin, Alexander
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-2429
F23905522 Moreno, Fortino C WHEEL:  Moore, Kojo - Wheel
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-47951

F25907066 Moreno, Fortino C DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2510040063
F23901563 Tannehill, Keith, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  BI-FR2022-00024
F24902349 Taylor, Robert Ellis, JR ATTY:  Trupkin, Jason L
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403210646
M24914760 Tucker, D'edward DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409071477
F25900374 Tucker, D'edward DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501161631
F25905355 Tucker, Jamecca DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2507250076
F24908667 Valdovinos, Leonardo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0012317
R24900073-2B Vance, Phillip Nathan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24907480 Vang, True Patrick DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410270342
F25905725 Vang, Victor DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-8413
F25902798 Vargas, Jerry, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504181169
F25900484 Vasquez Cortez, Indra Magaly DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  25-110

F25902356 Velazquez, Daniel Vazquez DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1608
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Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 30
F25906133 Villa Chavez, Luis Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  BI-HI2025-00049
F24907452 Villalobos, Jorge DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2411010825
F25904886 Villalobos, Jorge DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-52484
F25906477 Villalobos, Jorge DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2508200799
F25906395 Villalobos, Rafael Antonio Mendoza DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  BI-HI2025-0053
F25900536 Villarreal, Antonio Roel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  FSPD 24-981
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Judge:     Green, Gary
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 301
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
09CEFL02242 Amy M Salcido vs Salvador J Salcido

General Motion
19CEFL06170 Andrea Gomez vs Edmar Gomez Garcia

Motion Modify Child Support
20CEFL00082 CONFIDENTIAL

General Motion
25CEFS01356 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs AGUSTIN BARAJAS 

GUTIERREZ
Motion - Health Care

25CEFS01138 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs CARLOS GAVIRIA 
LAGOS
General Motion

0343974 County of Fresno vs Daniel Perez (lead)
FTA Stay of Execution

08CEFS00688 County of Fresno vs Danny L Menifee II
General Motion

25CEFS01374 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DURAN BOYD
General Motion

25CEFS01430 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ELIAZAR BARRERA
Motion - Health Care

13CEFS02658 County of Fresno vs Ira N Bradshaw
Motion Modify Child Support

25CEFS01022 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JEFFREY STEVENS
Motion - Genetic Test

25CEFS01318 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOSHUA JOHNSON
General Motion

24CEFS03162 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MARSHALL GUNISHOW
Motion Modify Child Support

03CEFS04922 Glorie Cleveland vs Victor Cleveland, JR
General Motion

22CEFL00928 Heriberto Tamez vs Valaria Tamez
General Motion
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Judge:     Pebet, Noelle
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 302
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
18CEFS03321 Alicia Renteria vs Juan Bautista Rodriguez

General Motion
25CEFL02809 Ashley d'Artenay vs Jayden Langston

Motion Child Support
17CEFL02105 CONFIDENTIAL

Motion Modify Child Support
21CEFS01065 County of Fresno vs Angelica Alonso

Motion Modify Child Support
17CEFS02065 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs CARLOS HERNANDEZ

Motion Modify Child Support
22CEFS03055 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs GUSTAVO LORENTI

Motion Modify Child Support
25CEFS00959 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs HARJOT DOSANJH

Motion - Health Care
23CEFS00701 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JONATHAN SAAVEDRA

General Motion
19CEFS03028 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOSE GASTELUM, JR 

Motion Modify Child Support
19CEFS03030 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOSE GASTELUM, JR 

Motion Modify Child Support
12CEFS01557 County of Fresno vs Jose R Gastelum Jr

Motion Modify Child Support
15CEFS05517 County of Fresno vs Jose R Gastelum, JR

Motion Modify Child Support
08CEFS01567 County of Fresno vs Justin Prado

Motion Modify Child Support
19CEFS02863 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MARIA MARTINEZ

Motion Modify Child Support
16CEFS02062 County of Fresno vs Victor Ordonez

Motion Modify Child Support
09CEFS01503 County of Fresno vs Victor R Ordonez

Motion Modify Child Support
22CEFS03077 County of Madera vs Andrew McCrae

Motion Modify Child Support
19CEFL00317 Tiffany Samuel vs Dwight Samuel, SR

Motion Modify Child Support

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
13CEFL03565 Maria Rodriguez vs Faustino C Rodriguez

Contested Hearing
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 303
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
25CEFL04048 Christopher Gomez vs Judith Serrano

Initial OSC/Motion
18CEFL01051 Tara Couch vs Joel Lopez Castro (Lead)

OSC - Temporary Orders

Time:  10:30 AM -----------------------
20CEFS01850 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs GUSTAVO SANCHEZ

OSC - Other
23CEFL05448 Elisa Ortiz vs Antonio Ortiz

Motion  - Attorney Fees
23CEFL03045 Graham Alldredge vs Jenna Alldredge

OSC - Other
24CEFL01051 Rachel Gailey vs Matthew Gailey

Trial Confirmation

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
19CEFL06854 Stephanie Mejorado vs Robert Hernandez, JR

Contested Hearing
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Judge:     Allen-Hill, Glenda
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 304
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
18CEFL05272 Eleanor Rodriguez vs Gonzalo Medina, III

Contested Hearing
25CEFL02561 Moisey Bogdanoff vs Alexandra Bogdanova

Contested Hearing-TRO

Time:  1:15 PM -----------------------
15CEFL01964 Dulce Juarez vs Larry Idell

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL03569 Joshua Ritter vs Sasha McKenzie

Reissuance of OSC

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEFL03157 Fernando  Garcia, JR vs Melina Santbanez

Return Readiness- Tier I
20CEFL01356 Ricardo Retamoza vs Daisy Castro

Ruling
18CEFL00986 Shayne Morales vs Oscar Morales

Review

Time:  2:00 PM -----------------------
24CEFL02870 Jeremy Champ vs Jessica Champ

OSC - Other
24CEFL06077 Siboney Ramirez vs Morgan Lemus

Motion Modify Child Support

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
25CEFL02056 Dillon Horton vs Kiarie Zulewski

Ruling
25CEFL02868 Justin Davis vs Aryanna Adams

Return Readiness- Tier I
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Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 31
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
R25900115-1 Daugherity, Michelle Elizabeth
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25904931 Daugherity, Michelle Elizabeth
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0583
R22900217-2B Delgado , Blair William Barton WHEEL:  Lindahl, Linden - Wheel
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Case Status Hearing
F24908430 Delgado, Blair William Barton WHEEL:  Lindahl, Linden - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1885
F25901344 Dhillon, Tejinder ATTY:  Troncoso, Robert
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502211058
M23907663 Diaz, Alex DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2207120990

F25905100 Diaz, Alex DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503251289
M25910307 Diaz, Alex DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507261292
F25902463 Diaz, Leslie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  1B30B64
F24905446 Dodd, Caleb Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  240001408
F23907604 Dominguez , Stephanie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22FA015155
F25905001 Duinkerken, Bradley DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-6596
F25905328 Emerson, Eric DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2410230727
F25901877 Gallardo, Israel Trinidad ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1900
F21901791 Garcia, Jacob Anthony ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2111048
F24907380 Garcia, Leon Roberto ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-3979
F19907570 Giannandrea, John Michael ATTY:  Bacon, Daniel A
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24904255 Giannandrea, John Michael ATTY:  Bacon, Daniel A
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-13
F25902099 Godfrey, Trey Dalton ATTY:  Heuston, Ian
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-24040
M22909992 Gomez, Israel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2207151134
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Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 31
F24905148 Gomez, Israel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-8269
M25903416 Gonzalez, Jose Luis WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409241515
F25907011 Gonzalez, Jose Luis WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2510040999
M24904681 Goodman, Shane Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-4490
F24902442 Goodman, Shane Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401041006
M22909375 Grace, Rachel Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-39361
M23914443 Grace, Rachel Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-69947
M23915223 Grace, Rachel Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-72006
F25901371 Grace, Rachel Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2503020449
M24913494 Green, Michelle Angelique CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2407191209
F25903673 Green, Michelle Angelique CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-5601
M25911866 Green, Michelle Angelique CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505301479
M21914920 Grenier, Justin ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2126577
F23906349 Grenier, Justin ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-43732
M25902438 Grenier, Justin ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402250144
F25901057 Guevara, Humberto DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409220675
F22901301 Gutierrez, Wiliams ATTY:  Murillo, Joel M.
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  222326
F25907037 Lambert, Jawanta Jaha DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2510051166
M25904348 LAMBERT, JAWANTA JAHAD DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412030552
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Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 31
F25905666 Lara, Ysidro Nava DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  CHP 25-401-0463
F22906753 Laws, Tommy DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2206031058

F25904040 Lopez, Jairo Leon WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-6048
F25904629 Lopez, Jairo Leon WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506201336
F25907246 Lopez, Samantha Ann
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-10383
F21907744 Lowry, Anthony Mark DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-12403

F25907113 Lowry, Anthony Mark DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2510071118
F24908229 Loya, Jonathan Andrew ATTY:  Jones, David
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-1887
F20907935 Loza, Hector David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-4440
M24913921 Loza, Hector David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408160004
F24901084 Luminux, Mya DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1539
M25907246 Luna, Christian Alexander CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405310823
F25905489 Luna, Christian Alexander CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-435-1968
F25906819 Luna, Christian Alexander ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2509240036
F24904677 Sinarong, Champy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2403091129
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Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 32
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23905762 Acevedo, Jesus Sergio ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-435-1646
M24911841 Aguayo, Luis Angel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  24-1729
F25904477 Aguayo, Luis Angel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2507061334
F24908321 Agustiniano, Sanyel Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412061481

F25900715 Allen, Devin Ryan ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501010751
F23903241 Allen, Summer Lynn CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  23-17591
F23903474 Allen, Summer Lynn CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  F255-412-23
F24908100 Allen, Summer Lynn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  2411100782
F25905650 Allen, Summer Lynn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2508080592
M24909985 Alvarado, Xavier Joaquin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406061139
M25909165 Alvarado, Xavier Joaquin
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-38809
F25907226 Alvarado, Xavier Joaquin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-10522
F25901161 Angulo, Jorge CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2502100695
F24906619 Apodaca, Jazzmine Eileen ATTY:  Balakian, David
Cruz Waiver Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-10907
M25902307 Apodaca, Jazzmine Eileen ATTY:  Balakian, David
Cruz Waiver Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0116
M25910018 Apodaca, Jazzmine Eileen ATTY:  Balakian, David V.
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2109
F24907820 ARENAS, JOSE EFREN DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2402280340
R23900261-1 Arias, Jose, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23908803 Arias, Jose, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312040272
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Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 32
F23908981 Arias, Jose, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-14235
F24906312 Arias, Jose, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-10530
F25900533 Arias, Jose, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-918
F25904484 Arreola, Adrian Armando DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2504280854
F24908205 Arteaga, Bernardo ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  2411220740

F24904127 Austin, Weslie Donald ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406141245
F24903965 Avila, Rudolfo Byron DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2495004949
M24911927 Canel, Eddie, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410080085
F24906852 Canel, Eddie, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408011790
M25900385 Canel, Eddie, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410041325
F25906102 CardenasCastro, Francisco Leonardo DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2509010191
R17900078-2C Carmona, Jason Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25907225 Carmona, Jason Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2510110912
M25903068 Carter, Elliot DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-01460
R21900024-1C Carter, Elliot DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M25904052 Carter, Elliot DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502031405
F25902544 Casares, Jesse Armando DEFT:  Casares, Jesse Armando
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2504191012
F25902641 Casares, Jesse Armando DEFT:  Casares, Jesse Armando
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2504190877
F24904825 Castillo, Reynaldo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2403210953
F25901444 Cha, Yer ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-0032
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Department:     Department 32
F20900361 Clement, Jerry Duane ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Surety Bond Pre Prelim
M19919665 Contreras, Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F22903016 Contreras, Carlos ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
Surety Bond Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  21-51578
M22909357 Contreras, Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2206250724
F24903961 Corral, Lorenzo Garcia DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-6471
F11907062-2C Cortez, Johnny, JR
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24901113 Cortez, Louis Alfred ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2209150335
F25905859 Cruz, Santiago Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508210112
F24907277 Curtis, Jeremiah Elliott DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-12109
F25900243 Ochoa, Mario Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-0117
F13910736-1B Ochoa, Mario Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F25906223 Odeh, Nathan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2509040945
F23907911 Okutsu, Marcus DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-60186
F24906434 Olivera, Roberto Felipe ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408260080
F24906568 Olivera, Roberto Felipe ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F25906248 Ordonez, Roberto Moses DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2509051510
F25907326 Ortega, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-54211
F25905983 Villarreal, Elaine Kristina DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508270110
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Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 33
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23906258 Brown , Debra Lizzie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-435-787
M25913700 Brown , Debra Lizzie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-2619
M24912404 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24907829 Dinedo, Timothy DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-435-1586
F22903583 Elijah, Raymond CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21-60993
F24902048 Esparza, Sophia Yvonne DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403160541
F25906767 Kullar, Harman Singh
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2435
F21907117 Matti, Reven Idrees ATTY:  Kessel, Alex Robert
Surety Bond Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  BIHI202110
F23908104 Newsome, David WHEEL:  Lindahl, Linden - Wheel
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2208110461
M24914079 Newsome, David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2407300611
M22907065 Parson, Barrie James WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-50909
F23900194 Parson, Barrie James WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-1726
F23907535 Parson, Barrie James WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-58625
M24910267 Parson, Barrie James WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-14453
F25904136 Payne, Phillip
Prison Cost Sheet Arraignment Filing Agency #:  104722
F25905836 Pennington, Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2595001431
F24906451 Phaphonh, Khamphonh CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Motion - Consolidate Filing Agency #:  2409130434
F24907387 Phaphonh, Khamphonh CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Motion - Consolidate Filing Agency #:  2406210608
R23900119-1 Phillips, Eric DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Case Status Hearing
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Department:     Department 33
F25904781 Phillips, Eric DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506250394
F18908084 Phommachak, Phitsamay WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F25907233 Phommachak, Phitsamay DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2510110886
F25907220 POINTERJR, ANGELO LEE, II DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2510101137
F24908268 Puentes, Angel Zuniga, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-0013986
F25907019 Puentes, Angel Zuniga, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-0010297
F25903197 Samanc, Michael Andrew, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505151466
R19900201-1C Samanc, Michael Andrew, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M25908509 Sanchez, Angel Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0676
F25905206 Sanchez, Angel Eduardo ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-7688
M25913255 Sanchez, Angel Eduardo ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2182
M24910028 Sapien, Mark Ryan ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-35436

M25905715 Sapien, Mark Ryan ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2502110837

F25906913 Sapien, Mark Ryan ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-70741
M25914356 Sapien, Mark Ryan ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-65146
M24906560 Session, Samantha E CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2402020644
F24904804 Session, Samantha E CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2407121391
F25900801 Session, Samantha E CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2412060351
F25903524 Session, Samantha E CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2595002100
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Department:     Department 33
F25906247 Session, Samantha E CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2509071010
F25907057 Session, Samantha E DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2509010368
F23908104 Shabazz, Uchechi Subira Bolad WHEEL:  Shrayberman, Yan E
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2208110461
F20900049 Sharkey, Tye AnthonyDean ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence
F21900687 Sharkey, Tye AnthonyDean ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Sentencing - Report and Sentencing

M22910077 Sharkey, Tye AnthonyDean ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Own Recognizance Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-23932
F25905023 Siegel, Jesse Elvio DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0007186
F24904114 Smith, David Conrad DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2495002354
F25902104 Snowden, Able Darrius DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-10278

F25904452 Snowden, Royshon DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-4086
F24900538 Stonacek, Chaise Obrian CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-709

F25906394 Stonacek, Chaise Obrian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-3118
F24908545 Sweeney, Fred Louis, JR ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2412260822

M25914075 Sweeney, Fred Louis, JR ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509251002
F25900895 Uribe, Manuel ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-435-2679
R25900202-1 Waller, Dwayne Thomas ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25906441 Waller, Dwayne Thomas ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2509110947
F24900690 Yang, Tom ATTY:  Castro, Mark
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  FW-2212-0286
F25906284 Yepez, Anthony Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  18-15651
M24912404 Young, Erika Lisa DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre

Run:  10/20/2025 8:00:52 AM Page: 51 of 91 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 33
M25912800 Young, Erika Lisa DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506181206
M25912838 Young, Erika Lisa DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506181078
F21907117 Yousif, Veken Ibrahim ATTY:  Kessel, Alex Robert
Surety Bond Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  BIHI202110
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 34
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25904154 Banuelos, Miguel ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504230632
R22900134-1C Becerra, Anthony
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25906577 Beltran, Moises Bustinza ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508210418
F25907224 Beltran, Moises Bustinza DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2510110221
F25907208 Betanzo Morales, Luis Edgar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-3480
F25901895 Bryson, Kaysa Louanne DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  25-19704
M25906653 Fernandez, Joey Heredia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411230390
F25907130 Fernandez, Joey Heredia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2510070533
F25907242 Fernandez, Joey Heredia ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2509280474
F24903274 Figueroa, Roberto Alexis CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  65324
F25904244 Flores, Gabriel Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506030525
F24903546 Flores, Lurisa ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404280162
F24902939 Flores, Rosalinda Valdez DPD:  Public Defender
Citation / Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2404271204

M19919711 Granados, Terri M DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F22901451 Granados, Terri M DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  B894544
M25906927 Lane, Tim Allen
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1759
F24907671 Lane, Timothy Allen DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-12869
F25905675 Ramirez, Joshua ATTY:  Kapetan, Peter N.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-20307
F12902407-1B Ramirez, Martin Santana DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing- Pre
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 34
M24914520 Ramirez, Martin Santana DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1303
F25905397 Ratledge, Cody Mitchell CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2508051157

F25906072 Ratledge, Cody Mitchell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0089+00
F25902065 Reinke, Zachary Michael CIUMMO:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502120837
F25905848 Reinke, Zachary Michael CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-401-0473
F23905143 Renteria, Genaro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2307120029
F25907200 Renteria, Genaro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-72530
F25904758 Reyes, Josue DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506300162
F24907671 Reyna, Paul L WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-12869
F10902805 Rico, Gilbert David ATTY:  Associates, Ciummo and
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing
M25910667 Riojas, Michael Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504230359
F25906777 Riojas, Michael Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-3448
F24905581 Rodrigues, Frank Leonard CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-10919
F24907830 Rodrigues, Frank Leonard WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0004796
F25900186 Rodriguez, Alano ATTY:  Horowitz, Rick
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405311470
F25906772 Rodriguez, Basilio, JR ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  16-18611
F20901508 Rodriguez, Daniel ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden - Wheel
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M24908152 Rodriguez, Daniel ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden - Wheel
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404100030
M25905429 Rodriguez, Daniel WHEEL:  Lindahl, Linden - Wheel
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1793
M25910330 Rodriguez, Diego CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-2408
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 34
F25907015 Rodriguez, Diego CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-3303
F25907032 Rojas, Angel Benny DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2510040217
M21910061 Rojas, Michael Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  2127289
M24906219 Rojas, Michael Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2402201455
M25910110 Rojas, Michael Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2504221559
F25905138 Rojas, Michael Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2507280373
F22905847 Roque, Jose Ramon ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Surety Bond Motion - Continuance - Pre Filing Agency #:  22-3548
F25904614 Rowan, Kenneth Floyd CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2506280813

F25907028 Rowan, Kenneth Floyd DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2510030128
F24908522 Ruiz, David DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2410090607
F23904018 Ruiz, Wendy Giselle ATTY:  Beshwate, Richard
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2305300049
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Lee, Charles
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 401
Time:  8:25 AM -----------------------
19CEFL03679 CONFIDENTIAL

OSC - Temporary Orders
19CEFL06681 Jared Erlewine vs Bevyn Brandon

OSC - Temporary Orders

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
18CEFS03481 County of Fresno vs Isaiah Johnson

Initial OSC/Motion
23CEFS02978 County of Fresno vs Jorge Hernandez

Initial OSC/Motion
25CEFL02278 Jessica Winkler vs Jordan Patterson

Motion Child Support

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
25CEFL03876 Angela Gonzalez vs Jonas Gaytan

Modification OSC/Motion
15CEFL04575 Kendelynn Cisneros vs Mark Cisnernos

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL02687 Sharon Syre vs Daniel Syre

OSC - Other

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
23CEFL00498 Melanie Rodriguez vs Brian Nash, JR (Lead)

Contested Hearing-TRO
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Orozco, Gary
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 402
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
25CEPR00640 Anuj LNU (GUARD/P)

Petition
15CEPR00666 Bri'leeah Cooks (GUARD/P)

Petition
23CEPR01529 Francisco Felix (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
24CEPR01007 Harold  Dean Lowrey (Estate)

Petition - Distribution
12CEPR00826 Jack Allen, Jr. Special Needs Trust

Petition
22CEPR00112 Jack Nakata (Estate)

Petition - Distribution
25CEPR00637 Jack Phasouk (Det. Succ)

Petition - Determine Succession
22CEPR01381 Joshua Benjamin Nicholas Card (Estate)

Petition - Distribution
24CEPR01108 Judith A. Schneider (Estate)

Petition - Distribution
25CEPR00636 Krish Samdhyan (GUARD/P)

Petition
24CEPR00070 Lucille  R.  Curiel (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
25CEPR00245 Marlene Karen Evans (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
22CEPR00953 Mary Jo Tavares Grantor Trust, Dated November 25, 

2011
Probate Status Hearing

20CEPR00318 Monalisa Berbey (Estate)
Probate Status Hearing

0522948 Robert Steven Dennis Special Needs Trust
Petition

25CEPR00639 Shivam No Last Name (GUARD/P)
Petition

21CEPR01180 Sinphony Wright, Tysean  Wilson, Alisha Wilson, 
Robynn Wright (GUARD/P)
Petition - Appoint Guardian

17CEPR00574 Vicente Campos (GUARD/E)
Continued Hearing by Court

24CEPR00776 Vincent Pulido Reynoso (CONS/PE)
Probate Status Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gamoian, Lisa M.
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 403
Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
23CECG04561 Evonne Valdivias vs  Carrie Bartlett / STAYED

Arbitration Status Conference
25CECG02701 Jose Alaniz vs. Bee Sweet Citrus, Inc. / COMPLEX / 

CLASS ACTION
Case Management Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Tharpe, D Tyler
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 501
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
23CECG02307 Adrian Ortega vs. Scott Borsch

Motion - Quash
25CECG00368 Jose Pallares Torres vs. Farmers Insurance 

Exchange
Motion - Compel Initial

24CECG04998 Joshua Long vs. Joe Esquivel
Motion - Compel Further

24CECG04489 Ranell Potts vs. FCA US, LLC
Motion  - Attorney Fees
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Culver Kapetan, Kristi
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 502
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
25CECG01665 Alfonso Salazar vs. Julio Jauregui

Motion - Consolidate
24CECG05536 BVD Petroleum US Inc vs. Fox Express, Inc. a 

California coporation
Motion - Set Aside Default

25CECL03572 CONFIDENTIAL
Motion - Consolidate

25CECG04486 CONFIDENTIAL
Petition - Comp Minor's Claim

24CECG05085 EBF Holdings, LLC vs. Sulakhan Singh
Motion  - Admissions Deemed Admitted

25CECG01306 Giuliana Stockton vs  Eric Stockton
Petition - Comp Minor's Claim

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
24CECG02055 Juventino Ortiz vs. Fernando Cervantes / COMPLEX 

/ CLASS ACTION
Case Management Conference

24CECG01796 Morgan Keeling vs. I Double On Nine, Inc. / 
COMPLEX / STAYED
Arbitration Status Conference

23CECG01926 Tamika Williams vs. Clovis Community Medical 
Center
Trial Setting Conference

Time:  3:29 PM -----------------------
25CECG04486 CONFIDENTIAL

Ex Parte Hearing
23CECG05265 Rachel Cowley-Garcia vs  Round Table Devel. Co.

Ex Parte Hearing

Time:  3:30 PM -----------------------
25CEPR01453 Morgan Helen Zambrzuski (GUARD/P)

Continued Hearing by Court
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Skiles, Jon M
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 503
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
25CECG04453 CONFIDENTIAL

Petition - Comp Minor's Claim
23CECG03634 Kirsten Krejcik vs. City of Fresno

Motion - Reconsideration
22CECG00930 Leroy Candler, JR vs. Rick Callender

Motion - Judgment on Plead
25CECG02373 New Life Physical Therapy Services, P.C. vs. John 

Goodfellow
Demurrer

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
25CECG00544 FBN Finance LLC vs. Rajvir Kular

Case Management Conference
24CECG03749 Samuel Marquez, JR vs. Max's Restaurants, Inc. / 

COMPLEX
Case Management Conference

Time:  3:29 PM -----------------------
24CECG01093 Mary Breazeale vs. Miller-Phelen, Inc.

Ex Parte Hearing
25CECG04740 Phuong MacKay vs. Tulare County Federal Credit 

Union
Ex Parte Hearing

23CECG03443 Rosaura Miramontes vs  Harbans Singh
Ex Parte Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 95
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23906157 Andraca, Marvin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2308190655
M25905720 Ash, Bryan Gene DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  25-1245
F24904780 Atwell, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-42873
F25902259 Avitia, Isaac, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2412091254
F25905617 Bailey, Allen Leavell DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2508031054
F25904011 BarerraMacias, Jorge Valentin ATTY:  Makasian, James M
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506090096
F25907005 Behn, Jordan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2510050897
M25914797 Behn, Jordan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2510041096
M25909400 Betts, Spencer D DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2506211254
M25914368 Betts, Spencer D

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-66189
F23904947 Boyajian, Damian Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2307040801

F25905318 Boyajian, Damian Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-56171
F25900207 Dailey, Tiaesha Tanae CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2501100125
F25907022 Dawson, Daniel Marquise DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2510060010
R25900224-1 Dawson, Daniel Marquise DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23903549 Diaz, Daniel Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  23-5167
F25902546 Dixon, Rodrick Montrell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2504210079
M25905200 Duarte, Jullian Mark ATTY:  Makasian, James M
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-83549
F25902575 Duarte, Jullian Mark ATTY:  Makasian, James M
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411190897
M25905359 Duarte, Jullian Mark ATTY:  Makasian, James M
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-44699
F24908141 Duran, Alex ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-13720
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 95
F25907228 Duran, Alex ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-10519
F25900593 Ellis, Nicholas Scott ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Surety Bond Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2501281347
M25913281 Ellis, Nicholas Scott ATTY:  Espindola, Jacobo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509070612
F25906156 Esparza Rodriguez, Adrian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-9110
M19917834 Howard, Francis Perry Bowen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial
M24903701 Howard, Francis Perry Bowen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403130221
M24906017 Howard, Francis Perry Bowen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405150610
F25906266 Howard, Francis Perry Bowen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2509070522
F21901097 Lemus, Jose Ibarra ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael
Probation Motion - Dismiss PC 1203.4 & 17B Filing Agency #:  2073823
F25907029 Lopez, Hope Morningcloud CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2510031259
F25907020 Luna Galindo, Yadira ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-10327
F25907212 Luna, Julian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-74369
M23914517 LunaGalindo, Yadira ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-435-1686

F24903634 Paradise, Adam Isaiah DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2405230564
M25914241 Paradise, Adam Isaiah

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-38802
M25914243 Paradise, Adam Isaiah

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-42276
F25904926 Paredes, Gustavo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507111158
M24911798 Perez, Danny Andrade DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-11399
F21904988 Perez, Fabian DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2118260
M25902339 Perrine, Jordin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0841
F25902856 Perrine, Jordin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2411011029
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 95
M25912205 Perrine, Jordin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2860
M25912215 Perrine, Jordin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2133
M25912219 Perrine, Jordin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1284
M25912220 Perrine, Jordin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-4621
F25906076 Perrine, Jordin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-1995
F20900493 Posada, Rene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24904910 Posada, Rene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407170385
F25907018 Soto Zamora, David
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2510030962
F25903193 Urias, Cristian Serto DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  COPD250000824
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 96
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25900083 Analco, Fulver Ramirez ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412181550
M24908065 Harden, Eric Dwayne DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1928
F25901532 Harden, Eric Dwayne DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0271
F22900798 Hernandez, Junior DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2159079
F25907222 Hill, Joshua Rashaad DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2510121228
F25903196 Hughes, Marrisa Inez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1407
M25911337 Hughes, Marrisa Inez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1475
F24907191 Jacinto, Edgar Federico Galicia ATTY:  Escamilla, Eric P.
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-3676
F25905958 Jenkins, Aleeya Brianna CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2508141028
F20905394 Jimenez, Phillip Daniel ATTY:  Sok, Curtis
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  20-41179
F23908757 Jones, Anthony Lorenzo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2310090299
F24900979 Jones, Anthony Lorenzo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2402051195
M22907157 Jones, Austin Dean DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-13302
F25903377 Mansanalaz, Fabian CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505150235
M24900593 Martinez, Chelsea ATTY:  Pack, Tiffany
Own Recognizance Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2311230646
M25900343 MASON, MACK CURTIS DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2410130567
F25902086 MASON, MACK CURTIS DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2503240849
M25911484 MASON, MACK CURTIS DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508180211
F24906495 McDowell, Jacob Donovan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:   24-1398
F25905967 Munoz, Maria Teresa DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-8378
F25902755 Ortiz, Maria Ventura DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504220725
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 96
F24904447 Ramirez, Ivan Dejesus DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2406270102
M23912525 Reyes, Pedro Jr DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-67107
F24900341 Reyes, Pedro Jr DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-02103
F23900087 Riester, Jonathan Scott CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-15114
F21909764 Rivera, Jorge DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  211699
F25907223 Rivera, Romario Guardado DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-2504
M22900566 Robinson Jr, Damen Lamar DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  21-56790
F23900875 Rodriguez, Alieo  Valdes ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2212290090
M21903091 Rodriguez, Lorenzo Valdivia, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2068219

M25907132 Rodriguez, Lorenzo Valdivia, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502121290
M25914853 Rodriguez, Lorenzo Valdivia, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2510111104
F25906153 Rojas, Margarito, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2509021283
F24906800 Warsinger, Demetrius Vance DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2409231311
F25907229 Williams, Charles DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2510100443
F25905970 Wright, Michael Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Luna, Irene
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 97A
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
M19915789 Alvarado, Katrina Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M21900514 Alvarado, Katrina Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25901571 Alvarado, Katrina Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2411090618
M25906402 Alvarado, Katrina Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2501300752
M25908169 Alvarado, Katrina Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2503090482
M25911819 Alvarado, Katrina Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2508211021
M25911837 Alvarado, Katrina Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2505250874
M25911914 Alvarado, Katrina Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2506251149
M25913053 Alvarado, Katrina Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2506170895
M24908356 Andresen, Alana Jean DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25907668 Andresen, Alana Jean DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  25-39865
M25913579 Andresen, Alana Jean DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  25-9701
M25913580 Andresen, Alana Jean DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  25-9701
M21912190 Aquiles, Jose Ruiz DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  212866
M25903022 Aquiles, Jose Ruiz DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0693
M25903973 Aquiles, Jose Ruiz DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-1319
M25905933 Aquiles, Jose Ruiz DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-1915
M25904137 Aquiles, Jose Ruiz DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-6979
M25905918 Aquiles, Jose Ruiz DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-2636
M25905939 Aquiles, Jose Ruiz DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-1799
M25910075 Aquiles, Jose Ruiz DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-4096
M25912209 Aquiles, Jose Ruiz DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-4797
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M25912609 Bourbon, James Richard DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-56131
M23911030 Caldwell, David Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2305230207
M23912325 Caldwell, David Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2306140780
M23915779 Caldwell, David Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2309050409
M24902474 Caldwell, David Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2307050564
M24909053 Caldwell, David Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-27317
M24914117 Caldwell, David Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-47621
M24914412 Caldwell, David Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-50025
M24914762 Caldwell, David Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  23-72464
M25908893 Caldwell, David Michael
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2507010226
M25900710 Cannon, Lamont John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-518
M25901979 Cannon, Lamont John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2411220603
M22913420 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23914236 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24908610 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21909609 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21900821 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21912549 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21913159 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M22903103 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21907947 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21903102 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
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M24911156 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24910641 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24910387 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24913835 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24912496 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24913699 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24910164 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24902703 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24911429 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25900025 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24913513 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25901979 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25900710 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25905918 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25904137 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21912190 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25903973 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25905933 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25905939 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23915469 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M22911886 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23911620 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
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M24910345 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24908585 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M22905660 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M18929626 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25907699 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25907331 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25907345 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25907380 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25908093 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25903738 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25908425 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24909918 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24914762 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24902474 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23912325 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24909053 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24914117 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M24914412 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25908893 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25903022 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25906987 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25908298 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
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M25903731 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25908303 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25908312 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25908313 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25908317 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25910178 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25910183 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23911030 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M23915779 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25910255 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25910474 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25911109 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25911085 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25908112 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24908222 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24907400 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25911496 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M19915789 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M21900514 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25911819 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25911914 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25908169 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
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M25906402 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25901571 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25911837 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25905596 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25913009 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25912664 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25913053 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25912209 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25910075 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25913552 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25910798 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25913577 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25910794 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25910791 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25913582 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M25910779 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25910792 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25907668 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25913579 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24908356 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25913580 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25906379 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
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M25907699 Contreras, April Moneaa DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2506040819
M18929626 Cooper, Sylvester Wayne Junior DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M22905660 Cooper, Sylvester Wayne Junior DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  22-10016
M22911886 Cooper, Sylvester Wayne Junior DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2207270665
M23911620 Cooper, Sylvester Wayne Junior DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  23-7992
M24908585 Cooper, Sylvester Wayne Junior DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  23-83969
M24910345 Cooper, Sylvester Wayne Junior DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-6928
M25907331 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2501310304
M25907345 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2503090320
M25907380 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2503050208
M25910178 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2503311156
M25910183 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2505020254
M25910255 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2503311285
M25910474 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2505070026
M25911223 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505211643
M25911239 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504170520
M25911241 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506060378
M25911242 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505280747
M25911246 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504170520
M25911269 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505220885
M25911270 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506070562
M25911271 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506040406
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Department:     Department 97A
M25911275 Delacerda, Joshua Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506070538
M25906379 Diaz, Michael John DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-2884
M25910779 Fields, Monique Latay DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25910791 Fields, Monique Latay DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2507171110
M25910792 Fields, Monique Latay DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2505230802
M25910794 Fields, Monique Latay DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2505030535
M25910798 Fields, Monique Latay DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2503140306
M25913552 Fields, Monique Latay DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2509180474
M25913577 Fields, Monique Latay DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2508221523
M25913582 Fields, Monique Latay DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2508140568
M22913420 Gamboni, Donovan DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2212240121
M23914236 Gamboni, Donovan DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2311150573
M25911109 Gamboni, Donovan DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-57868
M21900821 Garcia, Juan Esteban DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
M21903102 Garcia, Juan Esteban DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  203454
M21907947 Garcia, Juan Esteban DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  21238
M21909609 Garcia, Juan Esteban DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  21604
M21912549 Garcia, Juan Esteban DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  21810
M21913159 Garcia, Juan Esteban DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  21791
M22903103 Garcia, Juan Esteban DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  21-177
M24907400 Garcia, Michael Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2403010441
M24908222 Garcia, Michael Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2407090245
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M25908112 Garcia, Michael Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2504180630
M25911085 Garcia, Michael Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  25-435-1538
M25913009 Holland, Sheila D CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2509110528
M25912664 Holland, Sheila Denice CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2505080736
M24902703 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  231180836
M24910164 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2406081054
M24911429 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2406020594
M24912496 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-615
M24913699 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2407220298
M24913835 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-45355
M25900025 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2409090306
M25911496 Infante, Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-3718
M25903731 Lam, Shawn DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0798
M25908298 Lam, Shawn DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0937
M25908303 Lam, Shawn DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0947
M25908312 Lam, Shawn DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0926
M25908313 Lam, Shawn DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-1198
M25908317 Lam, Shawn DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-1391
M25905596 Morgan, Mark Oscar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2501040946
M24910641 Riley, Kwarmaine ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2407110511
M24910387 Riley, Kwarmaine ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2406260599
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M24911156 Riley, Kwarmaine ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2408180606
M25903738 Riley, Kwarmaine ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2501230250
M25908093 Riley, Kwarmaine ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Surety Bond Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2504160834
M23915469 Saucedo, Joel Perez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-2084
M24913513 Savage, Jawanne Marsaye DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2411071311
M25906987 SorianoGarcia, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-2660
M17920095 Toscano, Cesar Ignacio
Fugitive Arraignment
M24908610 Voornsveld, Nicky DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-44666
M24909918 Voornsveld, Nicky DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  24-09749
M25908425 Voornsveld, Nicky DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  25-16326
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24904461 CONFIDENTIAL

Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial
25PRCA00001 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE - Status Review Hearings - Plan
25PRCA00002 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE - Case Management Hearing
25PRCA00012 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE - Continued Initial Appearance Hearing
25PRCA00017 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE - Continued Initial Appearance Hearing
25PRCA00027 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE - Continued Initial Appearance Hearing
25PRCA00032 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE Act Initial Petition Hearing
25PRCA00033 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE Act Initial Petition Hearing
25PRCA00034 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE Act Initial Petition Hearing
M24904461 Toledo, Robert Peter DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Misdemeanor Incompetent to Stand Trial Filing Agency #:  2404121170
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
E1001125 Allabani, Ahmed Abulqader Ahmed ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Case Status
7H8D00183 AYON, ARMANDO ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
E1029171 Cabrera, Ileana Lisa ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
RK47854 Choudhary, Avi ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
S08446 GARCIA, ERIC MARKUS ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
RW59254 GHUMAN, HASHNEERT ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
RW60251 Harutyunyan, Aramayis ATTY:  Sarkisian, Allen A.
Citation Arraignment
E1008870 KHATKAR, ISHA ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
E1009093 LEE, HEAVEN KOOB,HMOOV ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
004542 Lion, Frank
Citation Arraignment
E112823 Najm, Zarpana
Citation Arraignment
E092753 Singh, Harbhavnik ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Case Status
RW59800 Virk, Arman Singh ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
I25900267 Cesena, Victor Martin Noriega
Citation Court Trial
RW59924 Chahal, Sahilpreet Singh ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
43408 CuevasHernandez, Francisco ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
RW59240 Gill, Mandeep Singh ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
RK46134 Gurmeet, No Given Name ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
RK72848 Krishan, NoNameGiven ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
RK45124 Kumar, Pradeep ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
RW60433 Kundlas, Mastan Singh ATTY:  Gash, Frank T
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
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Judge:     Baloian, Melissa
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Department:     Department 97C
RW59145 Mann, Pardeep Singh ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
7H7Z005GX Margosian, Glen Paul
Citation Court Trial
RW62955 Marinkovic, Milan ATTY:  Gash, Frank T
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
RK52231 Moore, Lanney Brandon ATTY:  Gash, Frank T
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
RK62817 Sagar, NoGivenName ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
RK43974 Sangram, NoGivenName ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
RW59452 Singh, Buta ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
RK72850 Singh, Harpreet ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
KI52762 Singh, Mukhtiar ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
RW62118 Singh, Paramjit ATTY:  Gash, Frank T
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
I25900265 Singh, Ranvir
Citation Court Trial
RK56099 Singh, Rupinder ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
01117 Singh, Shailpreet ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
52545 Singh, Supinder ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
RK45579 Ujjaval, Nonamegiven ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
7HFT009NG Velasco, Adriana Sosa ATTY:  Gash, Frank T
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
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Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
I25900412 Castillo, Jose Jaime Soto
Citation Arraignment
I25900056 RESENDEZ, AIRIN
Citation Arraignment
I25900211 RESENDEZ, AIRIN
Citation Arraignment
I25900347 RESENDEZ, AIRIN
Citation Arraignment
CB05600435 Rodriguez, Maria Luisa
Citation Arraignment
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Judge:     Whalen, Robert
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 97D
Time:  8:29 AM -----------------------
25CECL11626 CONFIDENTIAL

Ex Parte Hearing

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CECL10290 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL10616 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL10625 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL10794 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL10890 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL10945 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL10947 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL10972 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL11008 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL11018 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL11019 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL11029 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL11040 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL11126 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL11151 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL11173 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL11575 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL11624 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL11701 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL11710 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
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Judge:     Whalen, Robert
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 97D
25CECL11949 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL12057 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL12069 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL12099 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL12107 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL12184 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL12281 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL12438 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL12484 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CECL08277 Elderberry on The Bluff Homeowners Association  vs. 

Amritpal  Singh 
Money Damages

25CECL07754 Palm Lakes Homeowners Association vs. Sophia 
Joaquin
Money Damages

25CECL07622 Park Plaza West Association vs. Danilo Smith
Money Damages
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Judge:     Diaz, Maria G
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 97E
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CESC00302 Ameenah  Jetton  vs. Dr. Thomas Potigian

Court Trial
25CESC00331 Artsiom Yefremenka vs. Easy Tax

Court Trial
23CECL07991 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
24CECL13480 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL03459 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL12316 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
25CESC00305 Edward Vasquez, JR vs. Dawn Velasco

Court Trial
25CESC01002 Eric Takacs vs. Sean  Detwiler

Court Trial
25CESC01001 James Ellison vs. Ali Bonakdari

Court Trial
24CESC01235 LaTerrion Chames vs. Rodney Martin

Case Status Review
24CESC00516 Moe Khorasani vs. Jacob John

Court Trial
24CESC01155 Noe Carmona- Delores vs. Jose Renteria

Court Trial
25CESC00447 Rebecca Martinez vs. Joshua Mays

Court Trial
24CESC00169 Roberto Avalos vs. Santos Balentin Aguilar

Case Status Review
25CESC00283 Thomas Potigian vs. Ameenah Jetton

Court Trial
25CESC00284 Thomas Potigian vs. Chloe Holmes

Court Trial
25CESC00285 Thomas Potigian vs. Roxanne Burrell

Court Trial

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
25CECG00180 Adan Barragan Ortega vs  Fernando Garcia Venegas

Case Management Conference
24CECL11814 American Express National Bank vs. Majumder 

Logistics Inc
Case Management Conference

25CECG02620 Arturo Rodriguez vs. R & R Property LLC
Case Management Conference
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Department:     Department 97E
24CECL10951 Aspire General Insurance Company vs. Ceara 

Eldridge
Case Management Conference

25CECG00557 Bank Of America N.A. vs. Steven Burns
Case Management Conference

24CECL01684 Beatriz Pimentel vs. Boss Revolution
Case Management Conference

24CECG00715 Betty Padilla vs. Estate of Andrew Jackson White
Case Management Conference

24CECG05210 Brenda Lujano vs. Family Healthcare Network. a 
California Nonprofit Corporation
Case Management Conference

25CECG00140 Carl Ekizian vs  Samuel Deniz
Case Management Conference

24CECG00626 Cathy Lindeboom vs. Fresno Community Hospital 
and Medical Center 
Case Management Conference

25CECL07814 Credit Corp Solutions, Inc. vs. Nicole Chavez
Case Management Conference

24CECG04434 Danny Leyba vs. Spruce Holdings LLC
Case Management Conference

23CECG03501 Delmar  Clemmons vs. Community Medical Center, 
Inc.
Case Management Conference

24CECG00764 Diana Bell vs. Smart & Final Stores LLC
Case Management Conference

25CECL07821 Financial Assistance, Inc., a Washington corporation 
vs. Janeth Perez
Case Management Conference

25CECG02737 Gary Amerson vs. Lithia Jeff, Inc. 
Case Management Conference

25CECG00208 Gloria Garcia vs. Maurice Donaldson
Case Management Conference

25CECG00101 Headway Capital, LLC vs. Amie Holmes
Case Management Conference

25CECG02702 Isis Peguero Sanchez vs  Ty Cruz
Case Management Conference

25CECG00624 Ivonne Rodriguez vs  Claire Frank
Case Management Conference

25CECG00115 Jeanette Nunez vs  Theodore Books, JR 
Case Management Conference

25CECG00549 Jerod Davis vs. KFM Auto Services, Inc.
Case Management Conference

25CECG00860 Joan Fox vs  Frank Dias, Deceased
Case Management Conference

24CECG03131 John Doe vs. Stanley Macias
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Judge:     Diaz, Maria G
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 97E
Case Management Conference

25CECG00117 Joseph Alarcon vs. Bounsou Phouthavong
Case Management Conference

24CECL04322 JPMorgan Chase Bank N.A. vs. Audrey Briggs
Case Management Conference

25CECG00412 Juana Padilla vs. General Motors, LLC
Case Management Conference

25CECG02803 Luis Rubio vs. General Motors LLC
Case Management Conference

25CECG02802 Miriam Padilla vs. General Motors LLC
Case Management Conference

25CECG02821 Pablo Cruz vs. FCA US LLC, a Delaware Limited 
Liability  Company
Case Management Conference

25CECL07754 Palm Lakes Homeowners Association vs. Sophia 
Joaquin
Case Management Conference

25CECG00417 Wallace Darling vs. Agustin Mendoza
Case Management Conference

25CECG00109 Warren Yoshimoto vs. BELG, LLC
Case Management Conference

24CECG02497 Wesley Batten vs. Brandon Price / WM
Case Management Conference

Time:  3:01 PM -----------------------
24CECG02361 Alicia Sanchez vs. Dominic Smith

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
23CECG04498 America Cabrales Garcia vs. General Motors LLC

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
24CECG02694 Andrea Guillen vs. Kia America, Inc.

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
23CECG04326 Marlen Montoya-Castro vs. General Motors LLC

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
24CECL02823 Midland Credit Management Inc. vs. Fernando 

Garcia
CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

24CECG02776 Ramy Eden vs. Shop N Go, Inc.
CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

Time:  3:02 PM -----------------------
25CECG01184 April  Guevara vs. General Motors LLC

Case Management Conference
24CECG05073 Charity Olson vs  Marina Quezada

OSC - ADR Stipulation
25CECG00274 Christina  Novielli vs. Fresno Unified School District

Order to Show Cause - Dismissal
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Department:     Department 97E
25CECG01212 EBF Holdings, LLC vs. Bilaal Qinnab

Case Management Conference
23CECG03659 George Talatinian vs  Mai Thao

Order to Show Cause - Dismissal
24CECL11260 Gulfside Supply, INC. vs. Retrospec Homes, INC.

Order to Show Cause - Dismissal
24CECG03814 Joanna Sandoval vs. Collection Bureau of America, 

Ltd.
OSC - ADR Stipulation

24CECG04431 Lisa Newman vs  Mark Altamirano
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

25CECG00375 Miladey Menjivar Orellana vs  Nolvin Alva Aviles
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

24CECG04417 Nicanar Mercado vs. Dhaliwal Bros Carrier, Inc.
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

23CECG04786 Nirmal Sangha vs. Tommie Nellon, JR 
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

25CECG00345 Rene  Mendoza vs  Doe Driver
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

25CECG00364 Rudy Scaife vs. City of Orange Cove
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

24CECG03657 Selena Martinez vs. A Touch Of Angels LLC
OSC - ADR Stipulation
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Judge:     Freeman, Amythest
Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Department 99A
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
18CEJ600566-2V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Status Review

18CEJ600566-3V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Status Review

23CEJ600136-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation

24CEJ600442-1 CONFIDENTIAL
CJCR Review

18CEJ600566-4 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Status Review

21CEJ600018-4 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600662-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Informal Probation Review
24CEJ600716-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
24CEJ600716-1A CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
25CEJ600006-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review
25CEJ600028-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionCJCR Review
25CEJ600046-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Informal Probation Review
25CEJ600058-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Informal Probation Review
25CEJ600104-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600114-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review
25CEJ600196-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
25CEJ600252-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Hearing - GPS Review
23CEJ600364-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600318-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
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Department:     Department 99A
25CEJ600338-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
25CEJ600372-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
25CEJ600416-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600428-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
23CEJ600364-2A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600577-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
24CEJ600462-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
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Department:     Department 99B
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
23CEJ600095-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Own Recognizance Motion to Consolidate
23CEJ600095-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Motion to Consolidate
23CEJ600095-1B CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Motion to Consolidate
24CEJ600655-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review
25CEJ600049-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600117-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionDisposition
25CEJ600119-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionDisposition
25CEJ600145-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Own Recognizance Settlement Conference
25CEJ600229-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Own Recognizance Settlement Conference
25CEJ600279-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600309-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600049-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600371-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Own Recognizance Settlement Conference
25CEJ600409-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

25CEJ600417-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
25CEJ600420-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600421-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
23CEJ600297-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600485-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference
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Department:     FCS Mediation
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
25CEFL01455 Belen Castillo-Martinez vs Christopher Villarrial

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
19CEFL03735 Briana Zurita vs Kenneth Gerard, JR - LEAD

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25CEFL00408 Christian Napiza vs Jessica Napiza

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
22CEFL03531 Henry Garcia vs Priscilla Garcia

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
23CEFL00125 Maria Velez vs Jonathon Velez (Lead)

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
25CEFL03607 Marisela Sanchez vs Mychal Bloodworth

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
25CEFS00455 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs FORREST GOMEZ

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25CEFL02508 Kuldeep Kaur vs Bipanjot Marrad

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
23CEFL05342 Sean Folweiler vs Kari Folweiler

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
22CEFL02508 Brandon Fisher vs Vanity Blanco

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
18CEFL01177 Cesar Casamayor vs Sabrina Gonzalez

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
20CEFS00966 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ANTHONY BROWN

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
13CEFL05513 Mala Zendejas vs Miguel Zendejas - LEAD

FCS Tier 2 Mediation
24CEFL04244 Nickolas Wildstar vs Crystal Wildstar

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
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Date:     Tuesday, October 21, 2025

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
NYF25003013 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003020 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003035 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003115 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003274 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003303 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003305 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003308 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003310 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003319 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003324 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003325 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004421 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004424 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004426 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004445 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004451 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004454 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25004492 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
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